#### A. Call to Order

Executed by Board President, Dr. John Abbott at 6:30 p.m.

### Roll Call, Establishment of Quorum:

Dr. John Abbott, President Dr. Kyle Gully, Vice President Carlist Brinkley Daniel Louderman Jay McGough Kellam Newell

## B. Invocation, Pledges and Introductions

Dr. John Abbott led the invocation. Kellam Newell led the pledges.

# C. School Safety Town Hall

Dr. John Abbott led the School Safety Town Hall meeting. Mrs. Tunnell spoke about current safety measures in the district. The floor was open for questions and answers and discussion between the audience and panel members.

### D. Executive Session

held for the purposes authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act,Texas Government Code Section 551.071 et seq. concerning any and all purposes permitted by the Act including:

- 1. Consultation with school attorney for legal advice concerning personnel matters. (Tex.Gov't. Code  $\S551.071$ ).
- 2. Discuss personnel or to hear complaints against personnel. (Tex. Gov't Code §551.074).
- 3. Discussion of purchase exchange or lease of real property. (Tex. Gov't Code §551.072).
- 4. Discussion of Board and Superintendent Goals AE(LEGAL), BJCD(LOCAL).
- 5. Discussion concerning personnel resignations, probationary contract terminations, proposed contract terminations, proposed contract modification, proposed nonrenewal of all district employees, terminations, and retirement. (Tex. Gov't. Code §551.074).

The board presiding officer, Dr. John Abbott, made the following announcement in open session prior to the closed session: "At this time the board has business pertinent to Texas Government Code Section 551.074, which should be conducted in closed session. Let the Official Minutes indicate that closed session is now declared at 8:25 p.m., on Monday, July 10, 2018, for the Mineola Independent School District Board of School Trustees."

The board presiding officer made the following announcement at the end of closed session: "Let the Official Minutes indicate that the Board entered open session at 9:35p.m., July 10, 2018."

E.	Adjournment – B	oard President,	Dr. John	Abbott, a	adjourned	the meetin	ıg.
APPR	OVED THIS 16 <sup>th</sup>	DAY OF JUL	Y, 2018.				

Board President	Board Secretary